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Product Description
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Highly conformable to follow difficult 3-D shapes

Low VOC (acc. GB 27630) — no critical substances detectable

Reinforcement supports converting efficiency

Very low total VOC values

High initial tack and peel adhesion

Excellent initial adhesion to a wide variety of interior substrates

Secure mounting even to nonpolar plastics (PP) and composites (recycled materials)
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Technical Information (average values)

The values in this section should be considered representative or typical only and should not be used for specification

purposes.

Product Construction

» Backing

* Type of adhesive
« Type of liner

+ Total thickness
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e Available formats
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220 um (tesa® 66022)
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* Fogging

+ Low VOC

+ Suitable for die cutting

» Suitable for rough surfaces
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* Adhesion to ABS (initial)

» Adhesion to ABS (after 3 days)

» Adhesion to PC (initial)

* Adhesion to PC (after 3 days)

» Adhesion to PE (initial)

* Adhesion to PE (after 3 days)

* Adhesion to PET (initial)

» Adhesion to PET (after 3 days)

* Adhesion to PET fleece
Headliner A (after 3 days)
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17 N/cm
18 N/cm
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19.4 N/cm
9.2 N/cm
9 N/cm
16.2 N/cm
18.1 N/cm
8 N/cm
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Color

Color of liner
Thickness of liner
Thickness of tape

Tack
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Adhesion to PET fleece
Headliner A (initial)

Adhesion to PP (initial)
Adhesion to PP (after 3 days)
Adhesion to PS (initial)
Adhesion to PS (after 3 days)
Adhesion to PVC (initial)
Adhesion to PVC (after 3 days)
Adhesion to Steel (initial)
Adhesion to Steel (after 3 days)
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200 °C

6 N/cm

14 N/cm
16 N/cm
17.7 N/lcm
18.2 N/cm
12 N/cm
19.3 N/cm
12.3 N/cm
17.3 N/cm
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